VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS BOARD OF CANVASS

DATE: TUESDAY, APRIL 2, 2024

TIME: 8:00 P.M. [Immediately following closing of the

polls and counting of ballots]

LOCATION: Community Room / Clerk's Office

Village Hall - 319 2nd Street

New Glarus WI 53574

AGENDA

The Board of Canvassers for the Village of New Glarus will meet at the above date, time and location to conduct canvass of offices from the Spring Primary Election.

If the Village has any pending provisional ballots to be returned by Friday, April 5, 2024 at 4 p.m.; the Village of New Glarus Board of Canvassers will reconvene on Monday, April 8, 2024 at 8 a.m. to conduct canvass.

This meeting is open to the public to observe the canvass process.

AGENDA POSTED: N.G. Village Hall - 3/28/24

N.G. Post Office - 3/28/24

Bank of New Glarus - 3/28/24

Kelsey A. Jenson, Clerk